
11:15 - 11:30    Tea Break       15 minutes

DAY 3 Sunday - 2nd Nov 2025
08.30 am onwards

Opening and Greeting09.00 - 09.15 Ms Rebecca Philip

Assessing a new patient with SCI - nursing essentials09.30 - 09.45 Mrs Rini Wils

Synopsis of spinal cord injury09.15 - 09.30 Ms Neetu Maitra

 Preventing complications10.30 - 10.45 Mr Samson

Bowel care management11.00 - 11.15 Ms Margaret Thatcher

Skin care10.45 - 11.00 Mrs Tamil Thilagam

  Nutrition in SCI10.00 - 10.15 Mrs Sathiya Magesh

Caregiver role & needs Mrs Nightingale10.15 - 10.30

Nurses role in SCI management09.45 - 10.00 Mrs Arockiaseeli Mabel Annarani

Caregivers expectation and needs - Family meetings15.15 - 15.30 Ms Anbuselvi

Sexuality following SCI- Enhancing quality of life15.00 - 15.15 Ms Richa Sharma

Deterrence of complications related with SCI and its Stewardship15.45 - 16.00 Ms Rebecca Philip

VOTE OF THANKS AND CLOSING CEREMONY 16.15 - 16.30 Ms Richa Sharma

Discussion16.00 - 16.15

Importance of discharge planning and follow up care15.30 - 15.45 Ms Vandana

Intermittent Clean Catheterization14.10 - 14.20 Mrs Nightingale

Log rolling and Collar care14.00 - 14.10 Mrs Sathiya Magesh

Wound care14.30 - 14.40 Ms Tamil Thilagam

Bowel Management14.20 - 14.30 Mr Samson

Manoeuvre of patients on lifting, shifting and positioning11.50 - 12.10 Ms Vandana

Consequences of Spinal Cord Injury, Oversight and Crucial role of Psychologist11.30 -11.50 Dr Shanu Srivastava

Effective Urological management after Spinal cord injury  12.30 - 12.50 Prof. Apichana Kovindha

Discussion12.50 - 13.00

Respiratory management and care- Post spinal cord injury (Nurses perspective)12.10 - 12.30 TBD

HALL-B
 NURSING WORKSHOP

08.30 - 09.00     Registration       30 minutes

13:00 - 14:00   Lunch       60 minutes

14.40 - 15.00    Tea Break       20 minutes

10.00 - 11.15 Panel Discussion-Home care management in SCI
Moderator : Mrs Arockiaseeli Mabel Annarani

75 minutes

14.00 - 16.00 Skill stations - Mrs Rini Wils 120 minutes


